Serial Number Range
from 4193-93 to 4101-8906Super Hoist
from GH02-8907
Part No. 82298
Rev D4
January 2011
2 Super Hoist Part No. 82298
January 2011

8 Super Hoist Part No. 82298
January 2011
How To Order Parts
Part No. 82298 Super Hoist 9
January 2011
Fax Order Form
10 Super Hoist Part No. 82298
Base Component January 2011
101.1 Base Tube Assembly
Description Qty.Part No.Item
CYLINDER ASSY,3.8M,HOIST III32228--
(3.8 m models) (includes items
1through 6 and 12 through 40)
CYLINDER ASSY,5.6M,HOIST III32229--
(5.6 m models) (includes items
1through 6 and 12 through 40)
SEAL KIT COMPLETE-HOIST23159--
(includes Felt Dust Wiper Kit)
FELT DUST WIPER KIT32240--
M4 X 5 PHILLIPS (CHEESEHEAD)225421
(all models)
M5 X 6 SHCS SS,MACHINED
HEAD**
227312
(all models)
WASHER,LOCK,#10 PLTD66073
SCREW,SHC,M6 X
30MM,GR8.8,LP**.........................15
225454
SCREW,SHC,M6 X 25MM,GR8***...4225444A
(base position only)
RETAINER
RING,PUSH-ON,.50,6PRG.............1
225465
7/16 / 11.11 MM BALL.....................120496
VALVE,PRES.RELIEF,1/8NPT
87PSI...............................................1
225847
TEE,INLET......................................1332848
QUICK DISCONNECT
PLUG/#185......................................1
22059
ELBOW,130239-2-2.........................12258510
NIPPLE,HEX,130137-2...................13232211
BASE PISTON ASSY,HOIST II........12315512
BALL-STEEL BEARING,.25 DIA.14689--
WASHER,STAR,EXTERNAL,.31223041--
PROBE ASSY,HOIST II23178--
PISTON-UPPER,BASE...................12276513
PISTON RETAINER RING,#12255114
PISTON-LOWER,#2........................12276015
PISTON-UPPER,#2.........................12276616
PISTON RETAINER RING,#2..........12255217
PISTON-LOWER,#3........................12276118
PISTON-UPPER,#3.........................12276719
PISTON RETAINER RING,#3..........12255320
PISTON-LOWER,#4........................12276221
PISTON-UPPER,#4.........................12276822
Description Qty.Part No.Item
PISTON RETAINER RING,#4..........12255423
PISTON-LOWER,#5........................12276324
PISTON-UPPER,#5.........................12276925
PISTON RETAINER RING,#5..........12255526
PISTON-LOWER,#6........................12276427
PISTON-UPPER,#6.........................12278128
PISTON RETAINER RING,#6..........12255629
FELT RETAINER RING,#1..............12256630
TUBE ASSY,BASE,3.8M,HOIST
III......................................................1
3223131
(3.8 m models)
TUBE ASSY,BASE,5.6M,HOIST III3223331A
(5.6 m models)